

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6113/2006

HUSSAIN SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2228 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6113/2006

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 11, 13, 15 to
19.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

Respondent No.12 is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.14.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 2228/2007

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for the respondents.

List again on 27.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADLAN)

Registrar

hj