

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6113/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in DBCRL No. 160/2000
& DBCRL No. 170/2000 & DBCRL No. 523/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HUSSAIN SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and
office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2228 of 2007

(With appln. for exem.)

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe respondent-accused have been served but
no body has put in appearance on their behalf.It is stated that respondent No.12 in SLP(Crl.)No.
6113/2006 has been dead. His name be deleted from the
array of parties.

Leave granted.

The office to appoint amicus curiae to represent
the accused in both the matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VINOD KULVI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER