

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1426/2009

HUSSAIN SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1427/2009 (II)

Date : 31-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR (NP)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter dated 30 July 2018 has been received from Ms. Purnima Bhat indicating that though she was appointed *amicus curiae*, she may not be in a position to assist this Court in view of certain difficulties of pressing nature.

In view of the request made by Ms. Purnima Bhat, we discharge her from the role of *amicus curiae*. We request Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel to assist the Court as *amicus curiae*.

The Registry is directed to intimate Mr. R. Basant and to provide a complete set of papers to the learned *amicus curiae*. The papers may be obtained from erstwhile *amicus curiae* for being forwarded to Mr. R. Basant.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER