

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 11067/2006, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1426/2009

HUSSAIN SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1427/2009 (II)

Date : 28-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For the parties:

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

State of Rajasthan

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, Adv.

Ms. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A. Karthik, learned counsel shall assist Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel, appearing as Amicus Curiae.

The Registrar (Judl.) shall furnish the copies of the deposition and documents apart from the copies of the judgments of the courts below, to the learned Amicus Curiae within a period of two weeks.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER