

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1426/2009

HUSSAIN SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Name of Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel may be shown as amicus curiae on behalf of Respondent nos. 2 to 11 and 13 to 20, who has been appointed to assist the Court vide R/p dated 31.1.2019 WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1427/2009 (II)

(Name of Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel may be shown as amicus curiae on behalf of Respondent nos. 1-19, who has been appointed to assist the Court vide R/p dated 31.1.2019)

Date : 06-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Ms Smrithi Suresh, Adv.  
Mr Badusha Sulaiman, Adv.  
Mr Ankit Jaglan, Adv.  
Mr A Karthik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report shows that a letter dated 16.8.2019 has been received from the Registrar(Judl.), Rajasthan High Court Bench, Jaipur through fax on 16.8.2019 stating that large number of document(consisting 84 pages) are in hand written and not properly visible(faint), therefore for the translation work original record is required. Further he has requested to kindly send the original record or legible copies of the Cr1.A.No.1426/2009 for translation.

Let the legible copies of Cr1.A.No.1426/2009 be sent to the High Court for translation.

List again on 22.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar