

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1426/2009

HUSSAIN SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1427/2009 (II)

Date : 22-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr A Karthik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 1426/2009

Respondent no.1 is duly represented and has already filed counter affidavit and additional documents.

Respondent no.12 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.31.7.2009 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent nos. 2 to 11 and 13 to 20 are duly represented by Amicus Curiae vide order dt.31.1.2019.

Contd....

Ld. counsel for the Amicus Curiae, Mr A Karthik prays for a soft copy of the original records that have been received from the Courts below. The prayer shall be processed within a period of two weeks, as per rules.

Cr1.A. No. 1427/2009

Respondent nos. 1 to 19 are duly represented by Amicus Curiae vide order dt.31.1.2019.

Original records have been received from the High Court and Trial Court in both matters.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Parties shall be at liberty to file additional documents in the meanwhile, upon due service.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar