

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1426/2009

HUSSAIN SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1427/2009 (II)

Date : 14-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Mr. A Karthik, AOR**

**For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR**

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Mr R Basant, senior counsel who has been appointed as Amicus Curiae requested for a short adjournment.
- 2 The Court is informed that the State has filed copies of the depositions, they shall be supplied to the Amicus Curiae. Registry shall also supply soft copies of the documents to the Amicus Curiae.
- 3 The name of Mr R Basant, Amicus Curiae shall be shown in the cause list.
- 4 List the Appeals on 5 October 2023.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1426/2009

HUSSAIN SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1427/2009 (II)

Date : 14-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Mr. A Karthik, AOR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Mr R Basant, senior counsel who has been appointed as Amicus Curiae requested for a short adjournment.
- 2 The Court is informed that the State has filed copies of the depositions, they shall be supplied to the Amicus Curiae. Registry shall also supply soft copies of the documents to the Amicus Curiae.
- 3 The name of Mr R Basant, Amicus Curiae shall be shown in the cause list.
- 4 List the Appeals on 6 October 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)